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The CCTSI Program

The Colorado Clinical and Translational Sciences Institute (CCTSI), created in 2008, A rigorous tracking, assessment, and
includes the University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus, University of Colorado  evaluation program with a formal
Denver, University of Colorado Boulder, Colorado State University, six major hospitals,  quality and process improvement

and health care organizations and local communities. The CCTSI will: component will ensure the best use of
resources while protecting the safety of

e Expand thig gtatewide acade.mic ° Cen’Fralize the delivery of resources, research study participants. These
home for clinical and translational services, and technologies. programs will be centralized at the
research. e Incorporate key concepts of Univgrsity of Coloradq Ar?SChL.J’[Z

e Implement new clinical research community engagement into the full ~ Medical Gampus, which is adjacent to
management strategies to improve spectrum of translational research. participating schools, research
quality, safety, efficiency, laboratories, three hospitals, and a
cost-effectiveness, and innovative * Increase the translational research biomedical corporate park.
team science as well as introduce workforce capacity through a
new software systems broad curriculum of education,
and workflows. training, and career development

opportunities.



CCTSI Leadership

Ronald J. Sokol, MD, FAASLD

Arnold Silverman MD Endowed Chair in Digestive Health
Professor and Vice Chair of Pediatrics

Director, Colorado Clinical and Translational Sciences Institute
Assistant Vice Chancellor for Clinical and Translational Science,
University of Colorado Denver

Chief, Section of Pediatric Gastroenterology, Hepatology and Nutrition
and the Digestive Health Institute

University of Colorado School of Medicine

Children’s Hospital Colorado

ronald.sokol@cuanschutz.edu
ronald.sokol@childrenscolorado.org

720-777-6669




Colorado Mentoring Training (CO-Mentor) Program

The Colorado Mentoring Training (CO-Mentor) Program is a series of integrated workshops that uses evidence-based strategies to teach
mentor/mentee pairs the skills they need to get the most out of their mentoring relationships.

Most training occurs in mentor/mentee pairs; however, some activities will be for mentors or mentees separately. The goal is to help participants
build practical, overarching skills for mentoring success.

The CO-Mentor program addresses the following Topics:

e Career mapping and creating a career development plan

e  Setting goals

e CV building

e Understanding your preferred communication style with the Communication Preference Questionnaire™ (CPQ)
e  Establishing the mentor/mentee relationship

e Writing effective mentor letters

e  Giving and receiving effective feedback

e Building an effective mentoring team

e |dentifying personal strengths and values

e  Professional networking

e Promoting academic persistence

e Understanding and managing the financial aspects of an academic career



CO-Mentor Faculty and Staff

Gregory Austin, MD MPH

Associate Professor of Medicine

Vice Chair for Regional Clinical Affairs,
Department of Medicine

Director, CCTSI CO-Mentor Program

Director, Junior Faculty Development,
Department of Medicine

Division of Gastroenterology and Hepatology
University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
gregory.austin@cuanschutz.edu

Anne M. Libby, PhD

Professor and Vice Chair for Academic Affairs
University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus,
Department of Emergency Medicine

Director, CCTSI Clinical Faculty Scholars Program
Course Director,
https.//www.coursera.org/learn/researcher-man-
agement-leadership-training

Co-Director, CCTSI Colorado Mentoring Training
Program (CO-Mentor)

Co-Director, Doris Duke Charitable Foundation
Fund to Retain Clinical Scientists Program
University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
anne.libby@cuanschutz.edu

Galit Mankin, MSW

Program Administrator, Clinical Science

Graduate Program

Programs Manager, Education Training and
Career Development (ETCD), CCTSI

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
galit.mankin@cuanschutz.edu
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CO-Mentor Mentees

Claudia R. Amura, PhD, MPH

Assistant Professor of Research

College of Nursing

Division of Behavioral, Health

and Population Health

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
claudia.amura@cuanschutz.edu

Sarah Brewer, PhD MPA

Assistant Professor

Department of Family Medicine

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
sarah.brewer@cuanschutz.edu

Jessica Bloom, MD

Instructor

Pediatric Rheumatology Fellow (PGY-6)

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
jessica.bloom@childrenscolorado.org

Olivia Buonarati, PhD

Postdoc in Dr. Ulli Bayer’s lab

Department of Pharmacology

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
olivia.buonarati@cuanschutz.edu



CO-Mentor Mentees

Jaime Butler-Dawson, PhD, MPH

Research Instructor

Epidemiologist

Department of Environmental and

Occupational Health

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
jaime.butler-dawson@cuanschutz.edu

Alexis Cralley, MD

Department of Surgery

University of Colorado, Anschutz Medical Campus
Denver Health

alexis.cralley@cuanschutz.edu

Malia Cali, MD
PGY-3 Resident

o Department of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
malia.cali@cuanschutz.edu

Miranda Dally, MS

Research Instructor

Center for Health, Work & Environment
and Department of Environmental

and Occupational Health

Colorado School of Public Health
miranda.dally@cuanschutz.edu



CO-Mentor Mentees

Anastacia (Tasha) Garcia, PhD

Assistant Professor

Department of Pediatrics - Cardiology

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
Children’s Hospital Colorado
anastacia.garcia@cuanschutz.edu

Lucinda Kohn, MD, MHS

Assistant Professor

Department of Dermatology —

Pediatric Dermatology

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
Children’s Hospital Colorado
lucinda.kohn@cuanschutz.edu

Cristy Geno Rasmussen, MPH, PhD

Senior Instructor

Department of Pediatrics

Barbara Davis Center for Diabetes

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
cristy.geno@cuanschutz.edu

Melissa M. Masaracchia, MD

Assistant Professor

Department of Anesthesia -

Pediatric Anesthesia

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
melissa.masaracchia@childrenscolorado.org



CO-Mentor Mentees

Dori Miller, MS, PhD

Postdoctoral Fellow

Department of Medicine - Geriatrics

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
dori.miller@cuanschutz.edu

Angela Mitchell, MS, PhD

Postdoctoral Fellow

Barbara Davis Center for Diabetes

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
| angela.mitchell@cuanschutz.edu

Hunter Moore, MD, PhD [
Abdominal Transplant Surgery Fellow ‘
Department of Surgery - Transplant

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
hunter.moore@cuanschutz.edu

Brad Morse, PhD, MA

Research Instructor

Department of Medicine -

General Internal Medicine

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
brad.morse@cuanschutz.edu
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CO-Mentor Mentees

Suzanne Ngo, MD

Fellow in Training

Department of Pediatrics - Allergy and Immunology
University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
Children’s Hospital Colorado
suzanne.ngo@childrenscolorado.org

Cristina Parsons, MOT, OTR/L

Graduate Research Assistant; PhD Student,
Occupation & Rehabilitation Science Program
Department of Occupational Therapy

College of Health & Human Sciences
Colorado State University
cristina.parsons@colostate.edu

Christina Palmer, MD

Assistant Professor

Department of Family Medicine

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
christina.palmer@cuanschutz.edu

Wei Perng, PhD, MPH

Assistant Professor

Assistant Director of ‘Omics Research
at the LEAD Center

Department of Epidemiology
Colorado School of Public Health
wei.perng@cuanschutz.edu



CO-Mentor Mentees

1 Martine Saint-Cyr, MD

Clinical instructor/T32 Nutrition fellow
Department of Pediatrics - Nutrition

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Center
martine.saint-cyr@cuanschutz.edu

Sindhu Sudanagunta, MD

Fellow of Pediatric Emergency Medicine
Department of Pediatrics - Emergency medicine
Children’s Hospital Colorado
sindhu.sudanagunta@childrenscolorado.org

Emily Speakman, MSc., PhD
Assistant Professor

Department of Mathematical

and Statistical Sciences

College of Liberal Arts and Sciences
University of Colorado Denver
emily.speakman@ucdenver.edu

Kalie Tommerdahl, MD

Instructor

Fellow

Department of Pediatrics - Endocrinology
Barbara Davis Center for Diabetes
Children’s Hospital Colorado
kalie.tommerdahl@childrenscolorado.org
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CO-Mentor Mentees

Mfonobong Udoko, MD

Pediatric Pulmonology Fellow

Department of Pediatrics -

Pulmonary and Sleep Medicine
mfonobong.udoko@chidrenscolorado.org

Adnin Zaman, MD

Clinical/Research Fellow

Department of Medicine —

Endocrinology, Metabolism and Diabetes
University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
adnin.zaman@cuanschutz.edu
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Bill Anderson, MD

Assistant Professor

Department of Pediatrics -

Allergy and Immunology

Children’s Hospital Colorado
william.anderson@childrenscolorado.org

Sarah J. Borengasser, PhD

Assistant Professor

Department of Pediatrics - Nutrition

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
sarah.borengasser@cuanschutz.edu

Ulli Bayer, PhD

Professor

Department of Pharmacology

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
ulli.bayer@cuanschutz.edu

James J. Carollo, PhD, PE

Associate Professor

J. T. Tai Endowed Chair for the Center for Gait
and Movement Analysis (CGMA)

Director CGMA

Director, Musculoskeletal Research Center
(MRC), Children’s Hospital Colorado

Department of Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation;
Orthopaedics; Bioengineering

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
james.carollo@childrenscolorado.org



CO-Mentor Mentors

Jennifer K. Carroll MD, MPH

Research Professor

Director, American Academy of Family Physicians
National Research Network

Research Director, UC Health

Integrative Medicine Center

Department of Family Medicine

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
jennifer.2.carroll@cuanschutz.edu

Debnath Chatterjee, MD, FAAP, FASA
Associate Professor of Anesthesiology

Director of Fetal Anesthesia,

Colorado Fetal Care Center,

Program Director, Pediatric Anesthesiology
Fellowship, University of Colorado

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
Children’s Hospital Colorado
debnath.chatterjee@childrenscolorado.org

Christine L. Chan, MD

Associate Professor

Director, Pre-Fellowship Education

Department of Pediatrics - Endocrinology
University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
Children’s Hospital Colorado
christinel.chan@childrenscolorado.org

Mitchell Cohen, MD

Professor

Bruce Rockwell Chair of Surgery

at Denver Health Medical Center

Vice Chair of Surgery at the University of Colorado
Denver Health Medical Center
Mitchell.cohen@dhha.org
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CO-Mentor Mentors
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Paul F. Cook, PhD

Associate Professor

Chair, Division of Behavioral, Family,

& Population Health

College of Nursing

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
paul.cook@cuanschutz.edu

Rob Fuhlbrigge, MD, PhD

Professor of Pediatrics (Tenure)

Section Head, SOM

Department Chair, CHCO

Department of Pediatrics - Rheumatology
University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
Children’s Hospital Colorado
robert.fuhlbrigge@childrenscolorado.org

Dana Dabelea, MD, PhD

. Conrad M. Riley Professor of Epidemiology

and Pedlatrics

. Director LEAD Center

Colorado School of Public Health,

| Anschutz Medical Campus

dana.dabelea@cuanschutz.edu

Kathleen Gavin, PhD

Assistant Professor

Department of Medicine - Geriatric Medicine
University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
kathleen.gavin@cuanschutz.edu



CO-Mentor Mentors

Deb Glueck, PhD

Professor

Senior Biostatistician - Lifecourse Epidemiology
of Adiposity and Diabetes Center

Department of Pediatrics

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
deborah.glueck@ucdenver.edu

Kirk Hansen, PhD

Associate Professor

Director of Proteomics Facility

Department of Biochemistry

and Molecular Biology

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
kirk.hansen@cuanschutz.edu

Maya Haasz, MD

Assistant Professor

Department of Pedlatrics - Pediatric Emergency
Medicine

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
Children’s Hospital Colorado
maya.haasz@childrenscolorado.org

Katherine James, PhD, MS, MSPH
Associate Professor
Department of Environmental

| and Occupational Health

Colorado School of Public Health
University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus

N kathy.james@cuanschutz.edu
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CO-Mentor Mentors
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Aaron Michels, MD

Associate Professor of Pedlatrics, Medicine,

and Immunology

Frieda and George S. Eisenbarth Clinical Immunology
Endowed Chair

Barbara Davis Center for Diabetes

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
aaron.michels@cuanschutz.edu

Linda Overholser, MD, MPH

Associate Professor

Department of General Internal Medicine
University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
linda.overholser@cuanschutz.edu

Shelley Miyamoto, MD

Professor

Director, Cardiomyopathy Program at CHCO and
Jack Cooper Millisor Chair in Pediatric Heart Disease
Department of Pediatrics - Cardiology

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus

shelley.miyamoto@childrenscolorado.org

Andrew C. Persch, PhD, OTR/L, BCP

& Assistant Professor
¥ Department of Occupational Therapy

Colorado State University
andrew.persch@gmail.com



CO-Mentor Mentors

Stephanie A. Santorico, PhD

Professor, Mathematical and Statistical Sciences
Associate Dean for Research and Creative Activities
College of Liberal Arts & Sciences

University of Colorado Denver
stephanie.santorico@ucdenver.edu

Janet Snell-Bergeon, PhD, MPH

Associate Professor

Director, Clinical Epidemiology Division
Department of Pediatrics

Barbara Davis Center

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
8 janet.snell-bergeon@cuanschutz.edu

Lisa Schilling, MD

Professor

Medical Director, Office of Value Based Performance
Department of Medicine — Internal Medicine
University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
lisa.schilling@cuanschutz.edu

Stanley J. Szefler, MD

Professor

Director, Pediatric Asthma Program, Breathing
Institute, Children’s Hospital Colorado
Department of Pediatrics - Pediatric Pulmonary
and Sleep Medicine

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
Children’s Hospital Colorado
stanley.szefler@childrenscolorado.org
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CO-Mentor Mentors

Carla Torres-Zegarra, MD

Assistant Professor

Department of Dermatology - Surgery

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
carla.torres-zegarra@cuanschutz.edu

Elizabeth Thomas, MD

Assistant Professor

Associate Program Director,

Endocrinology Fellowship Program

Department of Medicine -

Endocrinology, Metabolism and Diabetes
University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
Denver VA Medical Center
elizabeth.thomas@cuanschutz.edu
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An Institute at the University of Colorado Denver | cuanschutz.edu/cctsi | 720-848-7100
The University of Colorado is committed to diversity and equality in education and employment.
CCTSl is supported in part by Colorado CTSA Grant UL1 TR002535 from NCATS / NIH.



